- 1 –
Data Sheet 7716     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
900VDC, up to 250 KHz, 20nS rising slope, Isolated Full Bridge Driver
P/N EDR83305 is rated 4.7-A (rms)/4.5kW, 30-A (short run), 70-A pulse/60kW \
P/N EDR83307 is rated at 9.2-A (rms)/8.3kW, 60-A (short run), 120-A pulse/110kW
P/N EDR83308 is rated at 13-A (rms)/11.5kW, 90-A (short run), 200-A pulse/180kW
Power converters, Bipolar Permanent Magnet Stepping Motors, DC Motor, Piezo-transducers, etc
Qualified for delivering kilowatts of power in ultra-precision PWM applications

2.05"
.65"
.40"
3.95"
1.075"
1.95"
.85"
.8"
Figure 14
- 17 –
Data Sheet 7716     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
The third generation of all-voltage full-bridge (H-bridge) drivers
Model numbers listed below were assembled in a “7” size enclosure for panel mounting.
Model Number   V min to V max  Id (A) cont. I dm     p/n
H7G24D22/v/x  0 – 24 VDC  22 A  250 EDR83200/I/E
H7G24D42/v/x  0 – 24 VDC  42 A  500 EDR83201/I/E
H7G30D26/v/x  0 – 30 VDC  26 A  300 EDR83012/I/E
H7G30D14/v/x  0 – 30 VDC  14 A  180 EDR83009/I/E
H7G40D16/v/x  0 – 40 VDC  16 A   200 EDR83202/I/E
H7G40D28/v/x  0 – 40 VDC  28A  290 EDR83204/I/E
H7G55D18/v/x  0 – 55 VDC  18A  200 EDR83205/I/E
H7G55D24/v/x  0 – 55 VDC  24A  280 EDR83206/I/E
H7G60D5/v/x  0 – 60 VDC  5 A   50 EDR82985/I/E
H7G60D9/v/x  0 – 60 VDC  8.5 A  90 EDR82998/I/E
H7G60D24/v/x  0 – 60 VDC  24 A  240 EDR83207/I/E
H7G60D40/v/x  0 – 60 VDC  40 A  440 EDR83221/I/E
H7G60D70/v/x  0 – 60VDC  70 A  500 EDR83304/I/E
H7G75D15/v/x  0 – 75 VDC  15 A  170 EDR83208/I/E
H7G75D22/v/x  0 – 75 VDC  22 A  250 EDR83209/I/E
H7G75D30/v/x  0 – 75 VDC  30 A  350 EDR83215/I/E
H7G100D10/v/x  0 – 100 VDC  10 A   140 EDR83210/I/E
H7G100D17/v/x  0 – 100 VDC  17 A  210 EDR83211/I/E
H7G100D30/v/x  0 – 100 VDC  30 A  350 EDR83212/I/E
H7G150D10/v/x  0 – 150 VDC  10 A   120 EDR83216/I/E
H7G150D13/v/x  0 – 150 VDC  13 A   150 EDR83217/I/E
H7G150D24/v/x  0 – 150 VDC  25 A   280 EDR83218/I/E
H7G150D24/v/x  0 – 150 VDC  24 A   300 EDR83219/I/E
H7G500D2/v/x  0 – 500 VDC  2 A   12 EDR83222/I/E
H7G600D2/v/x  0 – 600 VDC  2 A   12 EDR83223/I/E
H7G650D3/v/x  0 -- 650 VDC  3.2 A  20 EDR83306/I/E
H7G800D2/v/x  0 – 800 VDC  2 A   10 EDR83224/I/E
H7G900D07/v/x  0 – 900 VDC  .7A   7 EDR83225/I/E
H7G900D5/v/x  0 – 900 VDC  4.7 A  30 EDR83305/I/E
H7G900D10//v/x  0 -- 900VDC  9.3 A  60 EDR83307/I/E
H7G900D13//v/x  0 -- 900VDC  13 A  90 EDR83308/I/E
H7G122D03/v/x  0 – 1,200 VDC  .3 A  4 EDR83226/I/E
H7G172D06/v/x  0 – 1,700 VDC  .6 A  4 EDR83309/I/E
H7G172D2/v/x  0 – 1,700 VDC  1.3 A  8 EDR83310/I/E
H7G172D3/v/x  0 – 1,700 VDC  2.6 A  12 EDR83311/I/E
Above are just samples of drivers that were assembled in the H7G package. There are hundreds of
additional drivers with various voltage/current ratings available in the same package. All drivers are built
with the same control circuitry, and the difference is only in the type of output transistors (powerful
MOSFETs). Do not hesitate to ask for a 30VDC/1A driver if you need one. That brings some savings due